Our net tangible book value as of April 30, 2012 was negative $181,000, or approximately negative $0.03 per share of
common stock, adjusted for the Reverse Split. Net tangible book value per share is determined by dividing tangible
stockholders’ equity, which is total tangible assets less total liabilities, by the aggregate number of shares of common
stock outstanding.  Tangible assets represent total assets excluding goodwill and other intangible assets. Dilution in
net tangible book value per share represents the difference between the amount per share of common stock issued in
this offering and the net tangible book value per share of our common stock immediately afterwards. Assuming the
sale by us of shares at a public offering price of $1.10 per share, after deducting our estimated offering expenses, our
as adjusted net tangible book value as of April 30, 2012 would have been $3,490,000, or $0.36 per share of common
stock. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $0.39 per share to our existing shareholders
and an immediate decrease in net tangible book value of $0.74 per share to the new investors purchasing shares in this
offering.

The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Public offering price $1.10
Net tangible book value before this offering $ (0.03)
Increase attributable to new investors $  0.39
Pro forma net tangible book value after this offering(1) $  0.36
Dilution per share to new investors $  0.74
(1) After deduction of the underwriting discount and our estimated offering expenses.

The foregoing illustration does not reflect potential dilution from the exercise of outstanding options or warrants to
purchase shares of our common stock or the conversion of the Bridge Loan.

DESCRIPTION OF THE SECURITIES WE ARE OFFERING

As of the date of this prospectus supplement, we are authorized to issue 100,000,000 shares of common stock with a
par value of $0.01. As of September 12, 2012, there were 7,219,555 shares of common stock issued and outstanding
(prior to the cancellation of 75,000 shares pledged as additional security under the Bridge Loan, which shares will be